502941387 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIR GENOSAR	04/05/2010
DORON AURBACH	06/07/2010
ELENA MARKEVICH	06/07/2010
GRIGORY SALITRA	06/07/2010
JONOTHAN GOLDSTEIN	08/01/2010
MIKHAIL LEVI	06/07/2010
NILES FLEISCHER	06/07/2010
YEHUDA BACHAR	06/06/2010
YOSSI ALDAR	06/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEADYMED LTD.
Street Address:	27 HABARZEL STREET
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14456416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: prader@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 WEWATTA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91745-914795 (000301US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID D. HSU

502941387 PATENT REEL: 033566 FRAME: 0283

SIGNATURE:	/David D. Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=ASSIGNMENT_Executed_91745-914795#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT_Executed_91745-914795#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT_Executed_91745-914795#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT_Executed_91745-914795#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033566 FRAME: 0284

Attorney Docket No.: 027352-000300US Client Reference No.: 175460 PCT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Amir Genosar of 4361 13th Street, Boulder, CO 80804; Doron Aurbach of 62 Uziel St., Bnei Brak, 51646 Israel; Elena Markevich of Yohanan Hasandlar Street 12/4, Rishon Lezion, 75304 Israel; Grigory Salitra of Grazer Street 13/12, Rehovot, 76283 Israel; Jonothan Goldstein of Haim Vital 33, Jerusalem, 95470 Israel; Mikhail Levi of Oranim Street 5B79, Givat Shmuel, 54052 Israel; Niles Fleischer of Hanassi Harishon 34, Rehovot, 76302 Israel; Yehuda Bachar of Keren Hayesod 9, Givat Shnmuel, 54051 Israel; and Yossi Aldar of Zeira 32, Tel Aviv, 69624 Israel, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE

Filing Date:

July 1, 2009

Application No.:

12/299,602; and

WHEREAS, SteadMed Ltd. of 27 Habarzel Street, Tel Aviv, Israel, 69710, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.



Assignment of App. No. 12/299,602 Attorney Docket No.: 027352-000300US Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates

indicated.			
Dated: <u>45/10</u>			
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 4/5/10	Amir Genosar Signature of Witness	JOHN A RAY Notary Public State of Colorado	
	Printed Name		
Dated: $\frac{1}{2}$ - June - $\frac{10}{2}$ SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: $\frac{1}{2}$	Doron Aurbach V055 Lall 050 L. Signature of Witness	Talyoset	hs <u>s</u> i
	Printed Name		
Dated: <u>07.06.201</u> 0	Elena Markevich		
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	,		
Dated: 7-6-2010	At CANE		
	Signature of Witness		
	Naomi Levy Printed Name		
	T THROOM LAUTIO		

Page 2 of 4

Assignment of App. No. 12/299,602 Attorney Docket No.: 027352-000300US Page 3	
Dated: <u>07.06.2010</u> SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: <u>07.06.2010</u>	Signature of Witness
• •	Zinigrad Ella Printed Name
Dated: 1/8/2010 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 1/8/2010	Jonothan Goldstein 2M M
	Signature of Witness Tan Solomon
Dated: 07.06.10	Printed Name
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Mikhail Levi
Dated: 7.6.2010	Signature of Witness Naome Levy Printed Name
	T THE TAMES

Page 3 of 4

Assignment of App. No. 12/299,602 Attorney Docket No.: 027352-000300US Page 4 Dated: 6/7/2010 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 6/7/2010	Niles Fleischer Different Signature of Witness Lan Solomon Printed Name
Dated: 6.6.10 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 6.6.10	Yehuda Bachar Signature of Witness Printed Name
Dated:6_6_10 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated:6_6_10	Yossi Aldar Signature of Witness Printed Name
61690675 v1	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 033566 FRAME: 0288